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North Shore Accessibility Advisory Committee

Meeting Information and Agenda

Thursday, May 29, 2025 from 5:30 — 7:30 pm
Hybrid (In-Person and Virtual via MS Teams)

In-person
Committee Room, Municipal Hall
355 West Queens, North Vancouver, BC

Microsoft Teams meeting — virtual
Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 217 590 665 184

Passcode: TK7Rk9go

Dial in by phone

+1 604-335-2530,,700028379# Canada, Vancouver

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 700 028 379¢#

Join on a video conferencing device

Tenant key: teams@dnvorg.onpexip.com

Video ID: 117 450 817 2
Accessibility Features for the Meeting
e Closed captioning is provided.
e Meeting materials shared 1 week in advance in an accessible format.

e Did we miss anything? Please contact Mary Jukich to request any other
accessibility features
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZTgzMWE0NTAtMjQ1My00ZjY1LThiOWYtZDU2ZjBiMGI1NWYy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2276b5b304-4736-44dc-ba8c-944e061047eb%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2240c9c1b3-68b2-4c32-828b-932485e2f4c6%22%7d
tel:+16043352530,,700028379
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/0a76b70c-b195-4e13-8297-32afce2589ae?id=700028379
mailto:teams@dnvorg.onpexip.com

NS Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda — May 29, 2025

Members
¢ Margarete Wiedmann, DNV e Farinaz Havaei, CNV
e Danet Spadavecchia, DNV e Lucy Prichard-Mandl, CNV
e Carole Hawthorne, DNV e Mehdi Mirzaee, CNV
e Jessica Neville, DNV e James Hanley, DWV

e Biljana Kuzamnouska, DNV
e Sam Douglas, DNV

Guests
e Trish Kelly, Consultant, Untapped Accessibility

Staff Liaisons
e Maria de Fatima Lazo, Staff Liaison, DNV
e Jill Tapp, Staff Liaison, CNV
e Maeve Bermingham, Staff Liaison, DWV
e Mary Jukich, Committee Clerk, DNV

Council Liaisons
e CliIr. Catherine Pope, DNV
e CliIr. Shervin Shahriari, CNV
e Clir. Christine Cassidy, DWV
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NS Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda — May 29, 2025

8.

9.

. Welcome (Facilitated by Untapped Accessibility)

. Accessibility Features and Meeting Agreements

Introductions

Election of Chair and Vice Chair
Adoption of Agenda

Orientation

Check-in and Break

Advisory Committee Role Clarification

Meeting Schedule and Work Plan (2025)

10.Next Steps

11.Adjournment

Next Meeting:

e Tentative — Special NSAAC Meeting on Thursday, June 26t
e Regularly Scheduled NSAAC Meeting — Thursday June 31t

5:30
5:35
5:40
6:10
6:12
6:15
6:45
6:55
7:10
7:25

7:30

Page 3 of 3



	North Shore Accessibility Advisory Committee
	Meeting Information and Agenda
	In-person
	Microsoft Teams meeting – virtual
	Accessibility Features for the Meeting
	Members
	Guests
	Staff Liaisons
	Council Liaisons
	Next Meeting:



