





North Shore Accessibility Advisory Committee Meeting Information and Agenda

Thursday, May 29, 2025 from 5:30 – 7:30 pm Hybrid (In-Person and Virtual via MS Teams)

In-person

Committee Room, Municipal Hall 355 West Queens, North Vancouver, BC

Microsoft Teams meeting - virtual

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 217 590 665 184

Passcode: TK7Rk9go

Dial in by phone

+1 604-335-2530,,700028379# Canada, Vancouver

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 700 028 379#

Join on a video conferencing device

Tenant key: <u>teams@dnvorg.onpexip.com</u>

Video ID: 117 450 817 2

Accessibility Features for the Meeting

- Closed captioning is provided.
- Meeting materials shared 1 week in advance in an accessible format.
- Did we miss anything? Please contact Mary Jukich to request any other accessibility features

Members

- Margarete Wiedmann, DNV
- Danet Spadavecchia, DNV
- Carole Hawthorne, DNV
- Jessica Neville, DNV
- Biljana Kuzamnouska, DNV
- Sam Douglas, DNV

- Farinaz Havaei, CNV
- Lucy Prichard-Mandl, CNV
- Mehdi Mirzaee, CNV
- James Hanley, DWV

Guests

• Trish Kelly, Consultant, Untapped Accessibility

Staff Liaisons

- Maria de Fatima Lazo, Staff Liaison, DNV
- Jill Tapp, Staff Liaison, CNV
- Maeve Bermingham, Staff Liaison, DWV
- Mary Jukich, Committee Clerk, DNV

Council Liaisons

- Cllr. Catherine Pope, DNV
- Cllr. Shervin Shahriari, CNV
- Cllr. Christine Cassidy, DWV

1.	Welcome (Facilitated by Untapped Accessibility)	5:30
2.	Accessibility Features and Meeting Agreements	5:35
3.	Introductions	5:40
4.	Election of Chair and Vice Chair	6:10
5.	Adoption of Agenda	6:12
6.	Orientation	6:15
7.	Check-in and Break	6:45
8.	Advisory Committee Role Clarification	6:55
9.	Meeting Schedule and Work Plan (2025)	7:10
10). Next Steps	7:25
11	. Adjournment	7:30
Ne	ext Meeting:	
	Tentative – Special NSAAC Meeting on Thursday, June 26 th	
	Regularly Scheduled NSAAC Meeting – Thursday June 31st	